Name of Work Tender for construction of Additional One Storey Extension with Steel 

Structure and Truss Roof on First Floor to New Block of Kendriya 

Vidyalaya School at Embassy of India Campus, Kathmandu.  

Project Cost   

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

NRS 6,41,230.77 In words  Six Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred 

Thirty Rupees and Seventy Seven Paisa Nepalese Rupees 

Performance 

Guarantee 

3 % of the contract value of construction work 

Security Deposit 5 % of the contract value of construction work 

Period for completion 26 Weeks after award of work  

Last date & time for

[...]

The contractor will provide Certificate/Undertaking that he will adhere to all 

the Nepal's labour laws and will not pay wages less than the minimum wages 

fixed by the Government of Nepal from time to time. 

4 Turnover The contractor should have a minimum turnover of NRs 96, 18,461.54/- (In 

Words: Ninety six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One 

Rupees and Fifty Four Paisa Nepalese Rupees) in last three consecutive 

years (Documentary proof should be attached). 

5 Tax Certificate that company/contractor pays VAT/taxes regularly in previous 2 

years and their VAT/taxes dues are cleared either in India and/or Nepal

[...]

to make the project functional as per the standard and to the entire satisfaction of the Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Embassy of India, Kathmandu. 

12. The person(s) whose tender is/are accepted, hereinafter called the contractor, shall deposit an earnest 

money of NRS 6, 41,230.77 In words Six Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty 

Rupees and Seventy Seven Paisa Nepalese Rupees along with the tender which shall be refunded in 

the event of rejection of the tender. Refund of EMD (without any interest) to the unsuccessful bidders 

shall be made after expiry of the final bid validity and latest on or before 30th days after the declaration